02-22-	-2001
PATENTS ONLY TO T	PATENTS ONLY VD TRADEMARKS
Pk 10161	6919 or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hansruedi WILI	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEBERIT TECHNIK AG Address: Schachenstrasse 77 CH-8645 Jona, Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies mached? XXX	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] N
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: November 13, 2000	[] Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document i	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/647,593	5. Falent (0(3).
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
624 Ninth Street, N.W.	-
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	\$40.00
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 01 DBYRNE 00000153 09647593 Do Not	\$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 01 DBYRNE 00000153 09647593 Do Not 1 40.00 DP 9. Statement and Signature.	\$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If Use This Space 40E
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 01 DBYRNE 00000153 09647593 Do Not 40.00 DP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	\$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If Use This Space 40.00 40.00 is attached.
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 01 DBYRNE 00000153 09647593 Do Not 1 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	\$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. It Use This Space 40E attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 1	\$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If Use This Space 40.00 40.00 is attached.

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Hansmedi WILI
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
			onsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable
		considerati	one paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	GEBERIT TECHNIK AG
0		(7)	Schachenstrasse 77
1.7		, (*)	CH-8645 Jona, Switzerland
,		undersigne	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
	ranger (n. 1945). Distriction of the Company of the	known as	
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	Device for Connecting a Pipe Socket, a Tubular Mounting Part or a Fitting to a Pipe
		for which the	us undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
(,,	of Application		
		4	
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
			filed
		and each o	f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
	n - 1890 tang Bulang Bulang	to said assi	gnee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and term Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues
:		thereon, inc	and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted during the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such
	1) Each of the undersioned a	patent,	e all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or
reis.	sue applications thereof and also to exe	cute separate a	ssignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
D), C	expedient or essential to its full protection		
con: evid	cerning this application or continuation ence and going forward with such inter	or division or : ference	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
pate	nt to the Assignee.		all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
resp	4) Each of the undersigned secting the invention and improvements rding the invention.	agrees to comm thereof, and v	runicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her fill, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
	5) Each of the undersigned he	reby authorize	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the
the	ted States resulting from said application	on or any divisi nat he or she h	on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignce of as full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has no
iden	6) Each of the undersigned hatiform which may be necessary or o	creby grants th	ne firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further or to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
doc	iment.	• • • •	
ìnur	e to the benefit of the heirs, executors, a	edministrators	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
		by cause of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1)	Date 13, 11, 00 Signat	ure of Invento	Sansreed Wili
(2)	Date Signat	ure of Inventor	
(3)	Date Signat	ure of Invento	
(4)	Date Signat	ure of Inventor	
(5)		ure of Inventor	
Dat			81-1-
Dat			Column and the second
	WINDER	,	- Justin Color

PATENT **REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0569**